

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18583/2025

Shree Ganesham Villa Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal with Mr. Sunil Sharma & Mr. Laxmi Kant
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal with Mr. Kartik Soti

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA
Order

03/12/2025

Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal, learned counsel appears on behalf of respondents and seeks four weeks' time to file reply. He fairly submits that in the meantime, if the petitioner deposits the balance amount along with due interest within a period of 15 days from today, no coercive action shall be taken by the respondents against the petitioner. However, if the petitioner fails to deposit the said amount within the stipulated period of 15 days, the respondents shall be at liberty to take action, in accordance with law.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is satisfied with the submissions made by learned counsel for the respondents.

In view of the above submissions, this Court is of the view that no further interim order is required to be passed in the matter.

List the matter after four weeks.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J