

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18583/2025

Shree Ganesham Villa Llp

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

11/02/2026

1. The matter comes up on an application (I.A. No. 1/2025) filed by the petitioner seeking modification in the order dated 03.12.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner, upon having instructions from the petitioner, seeks to withdraw the said application.
3. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J