

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18583/2025

Shree Ganesham Villa Llp		-----Petitioner
Versus		
State Of Rajasthan		-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Laxmikant Tailor
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

23/04/2026

An application (IA No. 1/2026) is filed for directions to the respondents to remove the encroachment and handover the possession within a 15 days time.

Learned counsel for the respondent-JDA has submitted that they are in process of removal of encroachment.

List the matter on 25.05.2026.

Officer Incharge is directed to remain present in the Court to explain the matter on the next date of hearing.

(SAMEER JAIN),J